for the year 2013-14 is required to be transferred to IEPF in the due date as specified in the Notice of the AGM and shares of the 

respective shares on which no dividend is claimed for a consecutive 7 years will also be transferred to IEPF Authority as per 

the requirement of the IEPF rules on due date. During the financial year 2021-22, The Company has Transfer 7,434 (Seven 

Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four) Equity Shares to Investors Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) related to the 

concerned shareholders have not claimed dividend for a period of 7 consecutive years.

10. SHARE CAPITAL:

The paid up Equity Share Capital as on 31st March, 2022 was Rs.